
 

Office Fax Number 214.827.2064 

Helpline 800.272.3900 

helpline@alzdallas.org 

Mark Denzin 

Executive Director  

214.540.2420 

madenzin@alz.org 

Debra Adams 

Director, Community Relations 

214.540.2429 

dadams@alz.org 

Amber Bagwell 

Manager, Marketing and Communications  

214.540.2445 

ambagwell@alz.org   

Brooke Boatright 

Constituent Event Coordinator-The Longest Day  

214.540.2451 

bboatright@alz.org   

Danielle Brown 

Development Assistant, NW Region  

214.540.2471 

dabrown@alz.org 

Clarissa Clarke 

Director, Community Engagement and Public 

Policy 

214.540.2422 

cclarke@alz.org 

Cheryl Hanson 

Field Manager, Master Trainer and Presentation 

Services 

214.540.2431 

chhanson@alz.org    

Haley Hanson 

Coordinator, WTEA 

214.540.2415  

hhanson@alz.org 

Angela Hodges 

Coordinator, Care and Support 

214.540.2423 

ahodges@alz.org 

Linda Jersin 

Outreach Coordinator, Baylor Scott and White, 

AT&T Memory Center 

214.820.7648 

linda.jersin@baylorhealth.edu  
Designated for Baylor AT&T Memory Center 

Steven Kroll 

Director, Operations 

214.540.2428 

skroll@alz.org 

Tara Judd Longley, CFRE 

Director, Northwest Area 

214.540.2470 

tlongley@alz.org   

Megan Rowe 

Manager, Care and Support 

214.540.2432 

merowe@alz.org 

Kathy Shockley 

Field Manager, Care and Support 

214.540.2434 

kshockley@alz.org   

Nia Simmons 

Manager, WTEA 

214.540.2414 

nsimmons@alz.org   

Amber Solis 

Coordinator, Marketing and Communications  

214.540.2447 

asolis@alz.org   

Tanesha Tyler-Carr 

Helpline Specialist, Care and Support 

214.540.2419 

ttyler@alz.org 
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